
DAY RANGE RT Comp. Start Comp. End EVENT

1 08:00 16:00 EQUIPMENT CONTROL

22-Mar-26 10m 09:00 16:00 Training - 10m Air Rifle Men

50m 09:00 15:00 Training - 50m Rifle Prone Women

2 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL

23-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 1

10:35 11:00 12:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 2
12:35 13:00 14:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 3
14:35 15:00 16:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 4
16:35 17:00 18:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 5

50m 08:35 09:00 09:50 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 1
10:20 10:45 11:35 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 2
12:05 12:30 13:20 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 3

3 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
24-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 6

10:35 11:00 12:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 7
12:35 13:00 14:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 8
14:35 15:00 16:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 9
16:35 17:00 18:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 10

50m 08:35 09:00 09:50 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 1
10:20 10:45 11:35 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 2
12:05 12:30 13:20 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Women - Relay 3

4 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
25-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 1

10:35 11:00 12:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 2
12:35 13:00 14:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 3
14:35 15:00 16:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 4
16:35 17:00 18:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 5

50m 09:00 16:00 Training - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women

5 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
26-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 6

10:35 11:00 12:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 7
12:35 13:00 14:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 8
14:35 15:00 16:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 9
16:35 17:00 18:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Men - Relay 10

50m 08:35 09:00 10:45 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 1
11:15 11:40 13:25 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 2
13:55 14:20 16:05 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 3

6 08:15 16:00 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
27-Mar-26 10m 09:00 16:00 Training - 10m Air Rifle Women

50m 08:35 09:00 10:45 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 1
11:15 11:40 13:25 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 2
13:55 14:20 16:05 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Women - Relay - 3
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SELECTION TRIALS 3 & 4 (RIFLE ) - 2026
"GROUP B"

at Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Range, New Delhi

22 Mar to 02 Apr 2026

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

7 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
28-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 1

10:35 11:00 12:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 2
12:35 13:00 14:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 3
14:35 15:00 16:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 4

16:35 17:00 18:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 5

50m 09:00 16:00 Training - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men 

8 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
29-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 6

10:35 11:00 12:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 7
12:35 13:00 14:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 8
14:35 15:00 16:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 9
16:35 17:00 18:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 10

50m 08:35 09:00 10:45 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 1
11:15 11:40 13:25 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 2 
13:55 14:20 16:05 T3 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 3

9 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
30-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 11

10:35 11:00 12:15 T3 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 12
12:35 13:00 14:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 1
14:35 15:00 16:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 2
16:35 17:00 18:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 3

50m 08:35 09:00 10:45 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 1
11:15 11:40 13:25 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 2
13:55 14:20 16:05 T4 - 50m Rifle 3 Positions Men - Relay 3

10 08:15 18:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
31-Mar-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 4

10:35 11:00 12:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 5
12:35 13:00 14:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 6
14:35 15:00 16:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 7
16:35 17:00 18:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 8

50m 09:00 16:00 Training - 50m Rifle Prone Men

11 08:15 16:15 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
01-Apr-26 10m 08:35 09:00 10:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 9

10:35 11:00 12:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 10
12:35 13:00 14:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 11
14:35 15:00 16:15 T4 - 10m Air Rifle Women - Relay 12

50m 08:35 09:00 09:50 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 1
10:20 10:45 11:35 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 2
12:05 12:30 13:20 T3 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 3

12 08:15 13:20 EQUIPMENT CONTROL
02-Apr-26 50m 08:35 09:00 09:50 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 1

10:20 10:45 11:35 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 2
12:05 12:30 13:20 T4 - 50m Rifle Prone Men - Relay 3
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